
Industrial issues and solutions & Glass science to support sustainable development

Monday April 29
8:00-8:45 Registration 
8:45-9:00 ICG SpringSchool introduction by organizing committee 

Industrial issues roadmap to reduce CO2 emission
9:00-9:30 Introduction by glass for Europe Bertrand Caze 
9:30-10:00 What have the Romans ever done for us? Two thousand years of glass recycling Nadine Schibille 
10:00-10:20 Decarbonized energy roadmap - Moving away from fossil fuels Emre Dumankaya, Canalp Kulahlı 
10:20-10:50 Coffee break  
10:50-11:30 Toward decarbonized specialty glass Allison Yake
11:30-12:10 Decarbonization Roadmap applied to the Glass Fiber Industry Anne Berthereau, Eric Dallies
12:10-12:50 Technical glass opportunities for a sustainable future and collaboration with academia Jeff Kohli 
13:00-14:30 Buffet at the hotel 

What is a Glass?
14:30-15:10 Basic data on silicate and borosilicate glass structure Laurent Cormier
15:10-15:50 Basic data on glass structure and its influence on viscosity Daniel Neuville
15:50-16:30 Glass and glass-ceramic formulation: an introduction John Mc Cloy
16:30-17:00 Coffee break  
17:00-17:40 From melt to glass fibers Yuanzheng Yue
17:40-20:00 Teasing poster (3 minutes maximum for presentation, students only)  
20:00-22:00 Buffet at the hotel

Tuesday April 30
What are the current furnace technologies and technical solutions to reduce CO2?

8:30-9:10 The usefulness of modelling for improving energy efficiency Malte Sander 
9:10-9:50 Electrical melters : principle, design and limitations  Ankith Santosh 
9:50-10:30 The decarbonation pathway of a borosilicate glass furnace: recorded successes and future challenges Johann Brunie 
10:30-11:00 Coffee break
11:00-11:40 Current technologies nuclear waste vitrification furnaces/Technology and issues Emilien Sauvage
11:40-12:10 Open discussion  

How to optimize the glass and glass-ceramic process?
12:10-12:50 Glass synthesis: Focus on Industrial and nuclear glasses Sophie Papin and Richard Pokorny
13:00-14:30 Buffet at the hotel
14:30-15:10 Structural design of borosilicate-based nuclear waste glasses Ashutosh Goel 
15:10-15:50 How the redox play for structure and properties: Implication for glass industry Daniel Neuville
15:50-16:30 The role of chemical diffusion in glass processes and related challenges for glass sustainability Emmanuelle Gouillart
16:30-17:00 Coffee break  
17:00-17:40 Modern computational methodologies for new Glass development Alfonso Pedone 
17:40-18:20 Accelerating glass discovery with artificial intelligence and machine learning Anoop Krishnan
20:00-22:30 Poster session #1 & Cocktail dinner  

Wednesday May 01
What role does glass play in the energy transition? & a focus on mechanical properties

9:00-9:40 Glass for batteries Virginie Viallet
9:40-10:20 Self-healing high temperature functional glass for hydrogen fuel cell sealing Francois Mear 
10:20-11:00 Challenge and progress in solar mirrors and glass for greenhouses Mohammad Shayesteh
11:00-11:30 Coffee Break  
11:30-12:10 Observing mechanical and elastic properties of glasses by spectroscopy methods: toward weight-

lightening of glass
Dominique de Ligny

12:10-13:00 Open discussion  
13:00-14:00 Buffet at the hotel - Free afternoon 
20:00-22:00 Buffet at the hotel

Thursday May 02 
What are the Primary raw material issues and the LCA  methodology?

8:30-9:10 Responsible and secure supply of raw materials Paul Notom
9:10-9:50 Life Cycle Analysis approaches developed for glass sustainability Anna Maria Ferrari 

What are the technical solutions to reduce CO2 emission?
9:50-10:40 Sustainable raw materials for glass production Ateş Gösterişlioğlu, 
10:40-11:10 Coffee break
11:10-11:50 Sustainability in glass manufacturing: Contribution from silica and silicates

 
Hans Van Limpt

11:50-12:30 Schott Climate Neutral 2030 – A way to decarbonization in the glass industry Wolfgang Schmidbauer
12:30-13:10 Various ideas and technical foundations for achieving carbon neutral glass melting Maehara Terutaka
13:10-14:30 Buffet at the hotel 
14:30-16:30 Poster session # 2  
16:00-16:30 Coffee break

How to optimize the energy efficiency and the foaming?
16:30-17:10 The usefulness of modeling for improving energy efficiency Miroslav Polak 
17:10-17:50 The contribution of thermodynamics in determining the parameters of elaboration and energy 

efficiency
Corinne Claireaux 

17:50-18:30 Refining techniques and developments Franck Pigeonneau 
20:30-23:00 Banquet - Cocktail dinner - Best student poster prize

Friday May 03
9:00-9:20 Improving container glass collection & recycling: a European perspectives (recorded presentation) Vanessa Chesnot
9:20-11:00 Draft a roadmap: Glass for a sustainable future: How can glass scientists help meet the challenge?  
11:00-11:30 Conclusion & 11:30-12:30 Brunch  
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ICGSpringSchool 2024 - Attendees

Name Surname e-mail adress Organization Nationality

Ali Sharafat sharafat.ali@lnu.se Linnæus University Sweden

Alvarez Lucia lucia.alvarez@saint-gobain.com Saint-Gobain Glass Spain

Antier Guillaume KahnA@corning.com CORNING SAS CETC France 

Arnal Thomas arnal@ipgp.fr IPGP France 

Babaei Mahdi md_babaei@yahoo.com
mahdi.babaei@tnuni.sk

FunGlass - Centre for Functional and 
Surface Functionalized Glass

Iran

Bartak Jaroslav jaroslav.bartak@upce.cz University of Pardubice Czech Republic

Begos Jean-Gabriel jean-gabriel.begos@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Ben Kacem Ilyes Ilyes.ben.kacem@gmail.com ARC France France

Bes De Berc Pierre-
Emmanuel

pierre-emmanuel.bes_de_berc@sorbonne-
universite.fr

IMPMC - PALM France

Brun Anne-Lise anne-lise_brun@colpal.com Laboratoires Filorga  France

Brunie Johann johann.brunie@lmfv.fr La Maison Française du Verre France

Brunswic Léa lea.brunswic@saint-gobain.com Saint Gobain Recherche France

Canalp Kulahli ckulahli@sisecam.com Şişecam Turkey

Cazes Bertrand bc@glassforeurope.com Glass for Europe Belgium

Charpentier Thibault thibault.charpentier@cea.fr CEA/ISAS France 

Cheviot Maureen maureen.cheviot@hermes.com CATE - HERMES France 

Cincibusova Petra cincibup@vscht.cz University od Chemistry and Technology 
Prague

Czech Republic

Claireaux Corinne corinne.claireaux@celsian.nl CelSian France

Cormier laurent laurent.cormier@sorbonne-universite.fr Sorbonne Université - CNRS France

Cui jialin cuijialin0213@163.com Wuhan University Technology China

Eric Dallies eric.dallies@owenscorning.com OWENS CORNING France

de Ligny Dominique dominique.de.ligny@fau.de Erlangen Nürnberg Universität France

Douguet Pierre pierre.douguet@cea.fr CEA/LITEN France

Drzewicz Iwona iwona.drzewicz@imif.lukasiewicz.gov.pl Lukasiewicz Research Network - Institute 
of microelectronics and photonics

Poland

Dupuy Colin colin.dupuy@hermes.com Hermès - CATE France

Fauvarque Priscille priscille.fauvarque@cea.fr CEA/ISAS France

ferrari Anna maria annamaria.ferrari@unimore.it University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Italy

Fevre Tiphaine KahnA@corning.com CORNING SAS CETC France

Fredholm Michèle KahnA@corning.com CORNING SAS CETC France

Galmiche Lorene lorene.galmiche@dedietrich.com De Dietrich Process Systems France

Ganev Iva iva.ganev@glassforeurope.com Glass for Europe France

Gauthier Gilles gilles.gauthier@vancleefarpels.com Les ateliers VCA (Van Cleef & Arpels) France

Germain André andre.germain@cea.fr CEA France

Ghaffari Malihe malihe.ghaffari@tnuni.sk FUNGLASS Iran

Giron Lange Esther giron-lange@ill.fr Institut Laue Langevin Spain

Goel Ashutosh ag1179@soe.rutgers.edu Rutgers University USA

Gosterislioglu Ates agosterisli@sisecam.com Şişecam Turkey

Gouillart Emmanuelle emmanuelle.gouillart@saint-gobain.com Saint-Gobain Research Paris France

Guyot Taos taos.guyot@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Hajali Zaineh z.s.n.hajali@qmul.ac.uk Queen Mary, University of London Jordania

Han Xiaoyu hxy0613@whut.edu.cn Wuhan University of technology China

Heng Kimhong hkimhong@hotmail.com Institut de Physique de Rennes Cambodia

Höfling Marion marion.hoefling@schott.com SCHOTT AG German

Isaias Dimitrios-
Romanos

dimitrios-romanos.isaias@sorbonne-universite.fr Sorbonne Université Greece

Javed Sonia sonia.javed@unipr.it Universita di Parma Pakistan

Jílková Kristýna rysovak@vscht.cz UCT Prague Czech Republic

Kerbrat Olivier Olivier.Kerbrat@ens-rennes.fr Institut de Physique de Rennes France

Klouzek Jaroslav klouzekj@vscht.cz University of Chemistry and Technology 
Prague

Czech Republic

Klusoňová Nikola klusonon@vscht.cz University of Chemistry and Technology, 
Prague

Czech Republic

Kohli Jeffrey kohlijt@corning.com Corning Incorporated USA

Kraxner Jozef jozef.kraxner@tnuni.sk FunGlass – Centre for Functional and 
Surface Functionalized Glass, Alexander 
Dubček University of Trenčín, SLovakia 

Slovaky

Krishnan N. M. Anoop krishnan@iitd.ac.in Indian Institute of Technology Delhi India

Kuzu Bahar bakuzu@sisecam.com Şişecam Turkey

Lefebvre Guillaume guillaume.lefebvre@univ-nantes.fr Laboratoire de Planétologie et 
Géosciences, Nantes Université 

France

López-Grande Alberto alberlogran@gmail.com Friedrich-Schiller University Jena Spain
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Mannan Sajid cez218288@iitd.ac.in Indian Institute of Technology Delhi India

Mauermann Lukáš mauermal@vscht.cz University of Chemistry and Technology 
Prague

Czech Republic

Mccloy John Stuart john.mccloy@wsu.edu Washington State University USA

McGuire Peyton pamcgui@clemson.edu Clemson University USA

Mear François francois.mear@univ-lille.fr Université de Lille France

Moles Rémi remi.moles@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Montouillout Valerie montouillout@cnrs-orleans.fr CNRS-CEMHTI France

Muijsenberg Erik erik.muijsenberg@gsl.cz Glass Service Netherlands

Naylor Marie drn4@kent.ac.uk University of Kent British

Neuville Daniel neuville@ipgp.fr CNRS France

Notom Paul p.notom@brgm.fr BRGM France

Oliver Léa lea.oliver@hermes.com Hermès - CATE France

Orman Ridvan rorman@sisecam.com Şişecam Turkey

Oratalli Camille cio@saverglass.com SAVERGLASS France

Oura Maho moura@neg.co.jp Nippon Electric Glass Co., Ltd. Japan

Papin Sophie papin.sophie@gmail.com Saint-Gobain France

Pedone Alfonso alfonso.pedone@unimore.it Università di Modena e Reggio Emilia ItalIy

Perret Damien damien.perret@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Pigeonneau Franck franck.pigeonneau@minesparis.psl.eu Mines Paris, PSL university France

Pokorny Richard Richard.Pokorny@vscht.cz University of Chemistry and Technology 
Prague

Czech Republic

Polak Miroslav miroslav.polak@gsl.cz Glass Service Czech Republic

Procházka Václav vaclav.prochazka@vscht.cz UCT Prague Czech Republic

Przepiora Kevin kevin.przepiora@ulb.be Universite Libre de Bruxelles Germany

Rao Yu 543889483@qq.com Wuhan University Technology China

Regnier Elise elise.regnier@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Richet Morgane morgane.richet@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Robert Clément clement.robert2@saint-gobain.com Saint-Gobain Research Paris France

Rose Patrycja per21@kent.ac.uk University of Kent Poland

Ruivo Andreia a.ruivo@fct.unl.pt VICARTE, NOVA-FCT Portugal

Sander Malte malte.sander@glass-service.eu Glass Service Germany

Santosh Ankith ankith.john@celsian.nl CelSian Glass and Solar BV Indian

Sauvage Emilien emilien.sauvage@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Schibille Nadine nadine.schibille@cnrs-orleans.fr CNRS Germany

Schmidbauer Wolfgang wolfgang.schmidbauer@schott.com Schott AG Germany

Schuller Sophie sophie.schuller@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Sedano 
Rodríguez

María de las 
Mercedes

msedano@icv.csic.es ICV-CSIC Spain

Sedláčková Eliška sedlackq@vscht.cz University of chemistry and technology 
in Prague

Czech Republic

Serve Amandine amandine.serve@saint-gobain.com Saint-Gobain Research Paris France

Sevestre Rémi remi.sevestre@univ-rennes.fr Institut de Physique de Rennes France

Shayesteh Mohammad mohammad.shayesteh@agc.com AGC Glass Europe Belgium

Šídlová Martina martina.sidlova@vscht.cz UCT Prague Czech Republic

Smolík Jan jan.smolik@upce.cz University of Pardubice Czech Republic

Talirz Leopold leopold.talirz@gmail.com Schott German

Terutaka Maehara terutaka.maehara@agc.com AGC Inc. Japan

Traverso Tullio tullio.traverso@saint-gobain.com Saint Gobain Recherche Paris Italian

Ustabasi Sirin sustabasi@sisecam.com Şişecam Turkey

Vaculík David david.vaculik@student.upce.cz University of Pardubice Czech Republic

Van Limpt Hans hans.van.limpt@sibelco.com Sibelco Netherlands

Verron Anaïs anais.verron@saint-gobain.com SVI CNRS/Saint-Gobain Research France

Viallet Virginie virginie.viallet@u-picardie.fr LRCS - UMR CNRS 7314 - UPJV France

Vilarigues Márcia mgv@fct.unl.pt VICARTE, DCR NOVA FCT Portugal

Villa laurent ltv@saverglass.com Saverglass France 

Voronkoff Justine justine.voronkoff@saint-gobain.com Saint-Gobain Recherche Paris France 

Welcomme Eléonore eleonore.welcomme@cea.fr CEA/ISEC France

Yake Allison yakea@corning.com Corning Incorporated USA

Yeo Tae-min xoals90@postech.ac.kr Pohang University of Science and 
Technology

South Korea

Yoshizawa Fatima Tiemi FatimaTiemi.Yoshizawa@saint-gobain.com IRAP / SVI / Saint-Gobain Recherche Brazil

Yue Yuanzheng yy@bio.aau.dk Aalborg University Germany

Zaidi shaher bano shaher.bano.zaidi@uni-jena.de Friedrich Schiller University of Jena Germany

Zhadan Antonii antonii.zhadan@sorbonne-universite.fr Sorbonne University Ukraine

Zhang Jihong optinfo@whut.edu.cn Wuhan University of Technology China
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Organized by:  S. Schuller, T. Charpentier, F. Mear, M. Lancry, X. Capilla, R. Pokorny, A. Goel, J. Mc Cloy, L. Cormier, D. 

R. Neuville

     

Sponsored by: 

https://icg-school2024.sciencesconf.org/
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